


IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, 36

Hl": I_T HI"EH{",E’E-:“ t.l_lI the i |_|_:.- *:“”“‘-'il. “.r the 1.i|._'|-' of ..“ilﬂlli. ['L.I':'lri.l.l.lh ”lll' "“. “‘.“' J":nﬂ:'i'l'll"l’r prepane ;l,n||_
present to the Lity Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

gonetructing and install " — WL aRE, i
ot - oy }:”..lff,_j.“*f‘thlair-l_. en THIRD STREET NORTH begimning at
Columble Avenue and extending westwardl Iy g -
an eight inch vitrified pipe sewer, approximate distance 1375 feet,

Pazsed and adopted this day of Loy L 18 y
7 i A /{,-f -
= é lﬂlf _.f,.l"r?.-
Atteat: . Ly . Prik ity Council.
r{iil ||r..- FrL.gv ol

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ 4184

. BE IT .E-:.l"-:"'ﬂl-"- ED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-
ings and specifieations as prepared by the Webe Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

laying, oomstructing wnd inesalling om THIRD 2TRETT NORTH bagimming at
Co u'r.hil_;. Avenue and oxtending westwardly approximate distance 1275 foot
an eight ineh vitrified pipe r 5

¥ -
I e N g

in the City of Miami be, and the o are, hereby approved and adopled
BE IT FURTHEE HESOL.) i that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
drawings and :qnn_'l'_!l-.'.r:::-n- T vhich have been approved and adopted by this resalubion, and place the aamd

as identified in the files in the City of Miami, Florida

Passed and adopted this lay of

' #éj
Attest: f.141'" f ‘\If Presi

i ¥ § -L'.l'l-'.l..
v rJ. r i

i
City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. o3 9-4

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami,

lay and install Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construet,

,é;! eonstructing and instelling em THIRD STREET NORTH beginning at
uuble Avenmus and extending westwerdd roximet tan 6 foot
an eight Anch !it:‘iil::!.hp:l.p:}'ul;u:. P Sounepute Shmmm vy ;

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in aceordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-

tions of the s Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of thiz body, held on l'-'-rr'l A Iﬂ"' @ '““f- by

i F i
-

Resolotion No.. 2 % T° , the same being hereby, by referonce to said resolution, incorporated herein and
madea part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered. '

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
apecial assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire eost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, 15 to be paid by the City of Miami.

EE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above deseribed, by the inzertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

] : Ta0
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on J’E‘fﬂ”i’ﬂﬂf‘m—f r & 7R 1914L | until fee o'clock
P. M. Such advertizement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids; Heelthi-senivrnel-for

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the Sy
Engineer of the amount of work done, in cash ewd ' i A e :
i B i i BT S ; e I

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,

made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within dem AP

days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All eartified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award

of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned.

A Ao g o 20070
The bond required shall be in : A v i of the amount

bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.
In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liguidated damages for

the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the ecity by reason of such defaunlt.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this jiz’{‘ day of -ﬂ:d": ':"'fﬁ -t{—"-‘t-"/ ; l'ﬂ‘lﬁé .

ary '] 7 ¥ _
fhj .ﬂj v ?I‘mﬁidnm City Couneil.

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the 1Ii1-..'|" of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of - , Tor the

e & - ] L & 1 19 =
- ur 5 | - 'y

LTL bl 1 T E E LTI -
1 .

el - L] -

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the CIty Engineer and

erﬂ‘-ﬁj and adopted by the Uity Council, for the BEmN-F LA - ¢é_ D3 , being

the lowest and best bid therefor, b and the same is hereby aceepted, and the contract for said improvement is hereby

awarded tfo ' * ;
contractor to execute a bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-
vided for in the resolution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder.

. Bald

+ EENP q{ *
1‘1-{-"....-.,-{..!..... 4= ik B Wi [ i ) R ig - t 1@ - A — i 5k "
4 - g - 2 = > i " r\. e ] b W T Ea
Sigtinot underetarnli and ary b4 tv oounoi) r . .
PRELE S S - : ity oounclil mey, &t any time,
& wa iy Rk A BT 44 1 - L ' + & d 4 - -
. '] ] b B = ek 4 il 1% 19108 ; iNO8LlL BNC

annul all or any rart . . : . + vility of s uly Y w T

.1." k o il Wy LwllUde LLIEULL k7 +a BOY EKEinQO 0 GIE
- -y + - 5 i ~-
wilY¥, anc k sh e Chper nder this contragbeuddilidhe.sane
BOE.L. e oraerecs oY Tl 1T Toungi 1l

-
- :
rasased and acc ]
n . — - —
] ,
ATTeBt: . g ol Sl 4
L FTeslaBit $17) inelild




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 422

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the Cit

J r .“!.. 1 I.'I i i i T WP 5 j
present to the City Couneil plans, A faml, Florida, that the City. Engineer prepare aix

profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

AY 11 ONATI Bl o i
]-"_J'j-;.l_ o L . o aJUT venue, Degin 1 AT &
kL8 E LHOFEGO 1 Tl F-..ﬂt 1 + [
inch witrifi . n e e L gl t
n Erif 1 ) oxi o 1378 feat
-
97 . 7
Passed and adopted 1h.-~-9I .- K, day of | A 1=
Attest: 7 f 3 President City Council.
ff g i L ¥ W -
Lity Clerk.
—

ree——E e E e —




- - e e s

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. A A

BE IT RESOLVED by the City

ings and specifications as prepared by the Sy Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

laying, construoting and installing on Tatum Avenue, beginning at Sixth
Street NoxSh and extending northwardly to Johnsen Etrg.f* an eight (8)
inoh wvitrified pipe sewer, approximate diatance 1378 feet.

i|_'| 'Iht L.“_'.' 1|f Hiill’ﬂl |r|'_ .ql:'! the RL] LI, "rrl"l.l:\ .-'ll'_.-:lll'\.l'-| LT | .||||||||_1_"\-||
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
drawings and specifications & hose which have been approved and adopted by this resolution, and place the same

as identified in the files in the City of Miami, Florida

Ad

Passed and adopted this day of N T & . 19

Attest: President City Couneil

City Clerk

Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-

-




[ e e

IMPROVEMENT REbOLUTIO’\I No

——ta— -

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami,

I:'1 !I.l'.ri j.'i: 5.]:; L l T 5] i sl ATV L0 Wnﬂtruﬂl
lay and install : 1t 1t 15 desired and deemed necessary :

Laying, conetructing and installing on Tatum Avenuo, beginning at Oi.
gtreot North end extending nortuwardly to Johnsen Streed, an eight (&
inch wvitrified pipe mewer, approximate distanoe 1378 luu{

as shown in the plans for zaid improvement and in accordance '.-.|1|| the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
tions of the @iy Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held ﬂrﬂﬂnﬁﬂﬁ-mcﬂ f‘: fery by

! A 14 . :
Resolution Nﬁ.” AL , the zame being hersby, by refersnce to szaid resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement iz now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above fmprovement iz to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

EE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and iz hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

p
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on {i-f’ﬂ' k= "f"" e < -i'-'?r':-.r-"’ 191 Y, until fve o'clock

P,]l.[, Such advertisement Hl!:]l]l glate that the i'jt;.' FeEOTVEs L]w !'lj.{h'l. to !'l'_jl::l:‘l any and all bids; .M—HW

that payment of the cost will be made from time to I:I.:I'I11" tﬂ the .L:mc-unt of mrht\' per cnnlum of L*-lll]]:l.h.""n of the Ll
Engineer of the amount of work done, in -:'.uah i

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable bar iking institution as assurance that within tes e . =
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of eontract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom zaid contract iz awarded, shall be returned. :
£ EF PIVE g & . . 7 Pl e

The bond required shall be in
hl.-lﬂ, and zhall be made |';.:,' ZOINE _-:un'-{:,' COMpany ;.,-:_'q-:'|rt."||'|-|-|1: to thio ':'j!_'u' of Miami, Florida.

of the amount

=

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as & penalty, but as liguidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

¥ A . i
PASSED AND ADOPTED this ;[/ day of |"" LA . 181 4

President City Council.

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION NoZ/ .2 =

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of L,
-‘CLC? Lﬂrﬁ;ﬂ | ‘-{1 LA "Frb'\rh-} = WY : L L-\.,-ﬂ-/{ﬂ_f(-‘(:&-"—f\-? Mﬁ_.ﬁ?‘\‘:‘ {:E-'--\.-‘I-"'d !":{.{,.-i-{_,
wmananng Al 6th A et o S EL 7 SO wﬁmnw%

LA "! LA~ a._Il::': Li_g llp;’_,.’-f'q/_-l,_ i "-,.-'{ !..-!.L_" {1 p E’.-'%’-/A_/-’UI

, for the

]
-
f
o
Ir
P,
-

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifieations of the Wéy Engineer and
A . r

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the sum—eb—f=—_1§FH L Wi Ll Ll (s L :'_" - , being

the lowest and hf_'-‘-l bid therefor, be and the same is hereby sccepted, and the contract for said improvement is hereby

awarded to 4" Ly 4% . said

{ ]

contractor to #xecfite a Bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-
vided for in the resolution ordering suid improvements, and the advertizement for bids thereunder.,

Provided, however, the acceptance of this contract 1s mads with the
distingt understanding and agreement that the oity oocuncil mmy, 4t any
tize, for any cause, or without cause, and with or without notice, cancel
and annal all or any part of this ocontraot, without liability of any kind
%o the gity, and that no work shall be comuenoed under this contract until
the sane shall be ordered Uy the city oounolil,

Passed and adopted this =2 day of Crigfie . 1904

Attoat: ey ) Pire-rre 4 & w S
Clity Clerk President City Councid




- R— . . = e l--.l-
' :

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, *%°

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami,
present to the City Council plans, profiles,

: Florida, that the ey Engincer prepare and
details, drawings and specifieations for the

leying, comstructing and

3 inetalling on Third Street, beginning at Avenue G
and extending weetwardly beyond Avenue K, &n eicht inoh vitrified e &
- =4 JVHL AVEDUS L, &n elght inoh vitrifled pipe sower
Approximate dletance 3500 feet, ; - " 41400 pape :
g -
& % s i
Passed and adopted this o "I r *_day of S £ .19
J F -ll- ¥ .T"ﬁl -r'll" 1 .'\_..-\.. s - '-.,
Attest: /,,II'I jf._} ;J:"_' Vg qx. J uﬁ‘.i-il'ﬁt City Counecil.

ity Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 4394~

. Y e 'F v tha 1 J i I 11 . . 2
BE IT _I:"E-"h‘”!'\' ED by the City Council of the ( ity of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-
ings and specifications as prepared by the Giy-Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

1hf1%"f gonestructing .nd inetalling on Third Btreet, beginning at Avenue 0
S Ry ) Ceryund Avenue L, sn oeldght donoh witeilled pipe sewelr,
APPTOXANATEe GAlst o0 feoos,

in the City of Miami be, and the same are, hereby approved and adopted

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
drawings and specifications as those which have been approved and adopted by this resolution, and lace the same
af ldentified in the files in the City of Miami, Flarida.

Paszsed and adopted this 4 -f f day of B ., 19
1 i’ », # ‘___.-r'
I i _,F . i - i '_-l.#.{ ..-I'"-'-r"
Attest: L [} FrLgv i \ L ¥ e esident City Council.

City Clerk.




- - . B ]

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.__ 43¢-4

HF .[T HLEHL?LD I:l} T.]l'q.. I:. I.[1|- L |_:u|J_'|'||_4|_ 1_|r "lr'h“n:“r I- |“r|
lay and install

da, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construect,

lil-l‘ﬂu{ IEREREResNg and ~+4ng N ILirc Otreet, bLeglinning at Avemue O
Uu..l..i.h.., WOE ALy J"r"'”:-"'-l- Avenud K, an oight inoch wvisrifiod Tid BOAWLX,

approxioete alstauve 000 faos,

HE| EhU‘wn i“ thE '[JIHIEE f‘”r "'IH-“i Iiml:'J'--'-'{-]m'r'.l :1r|-| ii] ¢'|.I|_'|_'|rr|i_;|_||-;'|l 59 |'||| Lhe i-:_'L:n..I |E|-1“|“=..,1 I,r._.."”,.?_.'l ||'|l.:|.|||.']|-|_fr. .'I.TIII. h!K‘EInEH-
tions of the e Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held r,nﬁtbzﬁhﬁ_uufjf’?’fhy

vl .

4 e , ; 3 : :
Resolution HD-..f. L] L’ ; the same being hereby, by refersnee to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laving an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
specinl assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of !.ﬂ_'p"i'l'lﬂ' an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

EE [T FI.-FRTH-ER HEHHT"-']I-IJ that the f-[llk Clerk e and 18 ]||_"|‘1_"|:|}' |]_;iI:'-l:l;_'Ln-_lq‘_‘ir to adeertize for hids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

.. J ) . i — F F .?' & G -g} T"a_.l
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on e—C oo ot ! f— 191 "=, until fwe o'clock
P. M. Such advertisement ﬁ]uﬂl state that the City reserves the ri:ln to reject any and all bids ; thal-blho-teninaak-foy

that payment of the cost will be made from time to tlnh to the -|.'|'|I--I..||1 af @ I;Lh ¥ mr centum --1' e «.nrnntf 8 nj’ the Sity—
Engineer of the amount of mrrh 1unf-. in cash u: P

Such

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within 4ee - Y ]
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file & bond for the proper performance of the same.

All eertified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
af eontract made or all bids rejected. After an award has hne'nu made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said eontract is awarded, shall be returned. ¥

P JrIPTIRy S 4 et i

The bond required shall be in, the—sum—of-the-meare ' b, of the amount
|:l,[|:|, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

- " " . - - = r
PFASSED AND ADOPTED this j"lf day of & € L t*{/ﬂ- §; -_-é/

) ¢ i

']
% JF L

F President City Couneil.

T} § #

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ s394

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of Miami, Flo
lay and install

rida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,

I-H-I"L"-l-..; ﬂunutruut.ll g and L dilang on Dird Street, Lecinnine at Avenue 0
enddng westvwardly heyond Avenue K, an eight inch pipo pawel,
“p:ﬂ:.lmtﬂ aistanct 500 ....‘l.l.,."..

l-l.llld.-.l.—'-.l.

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
tions of the @y Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held (,nﬂmj-ﬁfwfw

] b AL- g
Resolution HU-..E- ?) '!”L’ » the same being hereby, by reference to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining ome-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

A : : L A = o . 77e

Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on _¢ e C oCre " | "/:— : 191 *—, until fwe o'clock

P. ]!-I. Such advertisement :ﬂlm]l state that the City reserves the :ri:ht to reject any and all |Jj4|.-; AT S

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the 4L111n-|.:|11t nf eighty per centum of estimates of the Stty—
Engineer of the amount of '-.nr]-. :1nm~ m [ nh M—%&wﬂqﬁ%&dﬁw—d—m—uw_uumm_mm

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within e - Y ]
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the suecessful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same,

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned. ik

Ean AP Frrrt St e  Soo R

The bond required shall be in, the-surmreit A of the amount

hid, and shall be made by some -mrqm company uuph—lh]t to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liguidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bhid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.
B T e # ” T
PASSED AND ADOPTED this f]‘ﬂ day of & CL0 € U!:-]/T ‘/; [

M_.r-""f,"f;

President City Counecil.

I F i '._r_""""

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, 4% 9-(.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida:

i .-_\‘I ‘. .
That the bid of j- jl Q/LW (f'%. _ for the

mtm'ﬂ '--\..I-i. 1"]-]-;.._'4_ hit‘; (e -':‘JLLTI"-'.- ‘:trﬁ“t. |Muhu11n .‘t Lf"-‘m-\.-' ﬂ

and extending weetv . oily beyond Avenws K L oMt - (] M Gowe
aprroximate dist:onoe ;.,*.",;,. feat, ¢ 8o odght Inch witwified piy wol,

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifieations of the City Engineer and

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the susrof—$ HAJFLALLY AL D Ly f & . being
the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the contract for said ﬁll:-r-n ement is hereby

& b
awarded to ' ?’ i &"mw @ . Baid
contractor to H:u?_‘, L bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-
vided for in 2 resblution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder.

Passed and adopted ':lll":':c":r'--;z day of C:j E"'}"/frﬂ_i{"— - . 18 ;4‘!’-

Attest:

A oo . - o
k g

-
Cit ark. . Pr{'.‘iil‘l.E'r'L!._j_;.l.i-!,'l Couneil




REP““ ot G"’G’ Eﬂl;"-';l'lﬂr.‘r and Committeeman on Streets

TO THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA -

The undersigned beg leave to report

: that they have
consisting of the

ersonally examined and inspected the improvements

v oo F = - T TIT:L 1w i " ;

uﬁ?inal '\-'-D--i-i...l.-"-...:-.- -k i.n.i.- 42 Llli @Il i B & ol t-ﬁll:.\_'::ll L.--.:lﬂi'. ng & £ .-.-,y,r:"_,\_l: an
ulﬂt:rﬂ‘ln; "'ﬂit‘:" ......_:rf - '3".-“ AY .-\.Jl.-\.: ¥ an -L 1T 5 "J.- ¥ E.: '\-'1'\-': = & ¥ D-

. T b . . .a AT1C00 % trifi r ava a
distance 2300 feet, d pipe & ¥, X
under contract with . . Quinn Company

§ . d
find and report that the work has been properly and completely done, and is in comformity to the plans. brofiles -
tails, drawings and specifications of the el Engineer, as adopted b { b I''i‘l'-.'“1''||::I1-:I'.:!._:l l.:l..l LI':-‘_ :!Irll'_'llllll'lli-llrllll.]:lﬂ.'iﬁm
work be accepted. “.H .i -.gl.#' . , at

Dated at Miami, Florida, thi I e

':IH.\ of Ak b , 191 =

T erLHinHar,

Committeeman on Streets,




w5
Motion to Receive and File Report of City- Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets
On Motion of. g A
speonded hj" ......... - J ........
the report of the Sy Engineer and Committeeman on Streets that the work of B
e ats SULDR COmpany g

= for the improvermenia consisting of the

T = B - LA B - - = & s 5 - - - ,
LAYINE, Mnetrustin il sildvoalAOE QN J01Td STrest OeR1NNing AT Avenus O
!
and axtern 14 1 1 & 5 - ¥ I
Chabih o VLl ak , - e & gl Wl W nv A = I 1 il e L e b o kL 8 = = |
a =
Approximate Jdiatance =500 fest

has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and drdered placed on file.

Attest:

City Clerk.




an

70 THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA WALy en
dpelietlipdomtetenmiciiy I ngineer, do hereby cortify the Y,
Engineer, do hereby et rtify that the following is a true and correct statement of the

total cost of the work of improvement of

3 “y BONEEIUCT
Llﬂ.."rin;_,.l con 4 & i L1 4 *;:-. t ba innin t v |
AL EXTENLLI - L . in i :‘_:'L_‘ -1-,',-\'-- " T
approximate dlstance 35 £t

ﬂ.ﬂd 1_1!I thE l.l:",ﬂ] j?n]n'l...lj:l:' of the ]' T8 Or |I-.|.|.";.'1_l-! : of lamad ..i.il.l:||- to liens []H’Tl'l.”‘r. .l|_'|'|.|| '_I'“:! Amiount ol lu_-“ per "“.ul [rl:.l“t
El.l.'l.l'l'lEd b}r thﬂ' ":l.t!f. and th'.' name of [],._' 0Wner or owners or other [eEFEOTS '.I'IEE'E'!':‘-'uIl"{I. in each lot or I.';.r,,:-el |p|I ].-H-'“L

so far as the same is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry.
vy 2

Ben sNo.429=FE (Third Strest)

il . . . . 4
I aspertain, find and report that the cost of laving anfl installing

sight ineh sewer for this improvement is 77.40 cents per lineal foot.

Name of Owner. Description of Property. Foot Frontage. Assessment.

Samuel Gates Lot &, Blook SIN Z5 36,45
R.P.Brorup otz * » » ED 12.90
ey e Al Tl » 50 12,90
B.Davis s ™ " . B0 12,90
; 3 ; 4o 1 ?, s : 50 12,90
«E.80ltze i - o
L L] 4 - E: " " ‘:J; 1;‘32
"o " . 9 " " . T
(4] 12,80
Augustine Puller . 1{": " 32N 50 I::’I:
. » " 9 » " &0 12 a0
Leo Mathewson y ﬂ: Y " 50 E:ﬁ':‘
g . A W, » 50 12,90
. " " M p 50 12,90
f.&.!ngnu : By : 50 12,90
4 B0 12,90
Albort Whitney P ."'-: . - 5 12,90
W.L.Haynes g < " 50 12,90
R o " 50 12,90
J.I.Wilson ' 10, " ZEN 50 12,90
LI L] L g' N " E‘!} ]FIQD
F.B.0live " A, " . 50 12.90
AT A " " " 50 12,90
E-F.Fﬁrﬂh&n 2 E: . ' 50 12.90
- " S “ “ 50 12.9
Al Y " & 3 . 50 12 r.-g
L L] " ’ L] L P -r!'. :
x 50 12,90
Susie G.White L LR T 50 12,90
" " = . 3, " " ED 12,90
Emma Northrup »10 " AN 50 12,00
" . U BRIE 50 12,90
Ida Lu{ln " n . . 50 2,80
. el " 50 12,20
Bruce Bowles o . " 5 80 18,90
g]:ﬂ-n;'bf:!d : 4' " : B0 12.00
08,0,0arr 3 = £0 12,00
E.E.Eﬁnt.r . g, il 50 12,90
sB.Frapler y BD 2480
“'R‘E“,Er‘ " 'lﬂ. - afN 50 1:-' -'1"."
H-E.Bnu " 9, " " S50 ]:'l'ﬂﬂ'
g-H-Pﬂr‘tnr L By B " 50 12,90
+ADorsey " " " RO 12,00
Trustees Colored y ;
Masonie Lﬂdfg A ” . 50 12,90
& Ff ol PR FLARE 50 12,90
F.Fordham L " - 50 12.90
»0hn seyhold . 3: 7 RO 12, o
Ad;”. Howard r B, - . E BD 12.80
«H.Howard il G o EO 12,90
¥imie Marke v 37, e NS0R 6.45 r.
08.J.Potera ol [ " B0 12,00
L] Cl ™ ] 'Irr.' L. L] SG 1”.'“"-"
1 V.Padgett * po, ¥ " 50 12,90
arl V.Padgett ol . . 50 12,00
L] L E " F.T.. L] - 50 .l'.*.,qﬂ
L ~ - " 23- o " ED 12.90
n L - L el | N L F.ﬂ 18:90
'E-E-Ehaaxglrnrd " 11, " gon 50 12,90
" ' o TR . 5O 1£.90
u L] L] 1!' L] L ﬁn ']‘,'-""q'!"}
*l¥in 1.Daley o 3 abfl oLl 50 12,90
& . m L " 1‘. L - BO Piiﬂ
- - TH.-"- N - bl 0 2.:90
- 1-_" L] L] = "l"" ¥ i)
- LT L] H e~ 1:
(]
TOLR .i i “‘"!:'l-?::.u .‘:-‘ -__-—-I'-';' g

o




RESOLUTION 439"

WHEREAS, tlhE Oy Engineer has prepared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

laying, constructing

s ngd in il AT ¥ 1z trect ba in t Avenus nd
axtending beyond Avenue L, 8 1 it in et
distance 25800 feet “ 8 BT, roxisst

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of

sald improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
Fﬂid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and all

leys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or
parcels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
gshown and described in said certified statement or prima facie assessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council
prima facie assessment roll aforezaid be and is hereby received
identification. And it is so ordered.

f Miami, Florida, that the said certifiead statement or
and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for

1|-".1 |

Passed and adopted this lu N c1;l!:' af . 191

7 - ¢ '
: L ). _/” ' r£t
Attest: J?H:F'I.‘ ;’j ¥ FL g # e ‘l“ .

President City Council.
ity Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.4 55 &

(=
——

WHEREAS, the improvement ordered at a meeting of this body, held on Uctober 5,10le , 191

F

by Resolution No. L B LS for the

ATLiN i Qn . d | i i1 W J 4 Al

te I H ey -
- . . F e . k. 3 ' A
_l.., el 1L B iy "
Ja v. Quinn Company

was let to ' s

¥ g | -
for § 8015.33 , and said improvement has been completed and the @ Engineer and Committeeman on
Streets have approved said work and recommended that it be accepted by the City Council,

THERE]"'{“{E. BE I'T RESOLYED Il_'i-' the {'I'._'n.' Council of :'||l1;|||r'.|I |"|||||'i.|:L'||I that sehe AUULE "':'I""r
June JZK 1815
191 . &t the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-

plaints which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami,
oné of which will be at the City Hall, a notice of the completion of said work, which notice shall contain a statement’
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per front foot claimed by the city, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons
interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient deseription of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary. 10 '3

W g gy
adonted 118 - day o i J ) : 21 J. i
Passed and adopted thi y of ’:'-1 ,f‘/ _-EE; v ,,E_f.!r""j"

President City Couneil.
Attest:

City Clerk.




- fe e s e 4 e

| \Z OFFICE OF CITY CLERK
Miami, Florida Y39

Notice to Property Owners

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

e - T v 4
trueting, laying and installl bas i 3
4 UGEE _¢!ﬂh_; leying and installing on Third 3treet beginning at
ve. a..n.,. exteniing westwardly to beyond Avenue K an B in, vitrified pipe
gawar, approximate .istance 2500 feet,

TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS
To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on _ Third Streect
from Avenue. G L0 Deyond Avenus L

] 5 . Street hereinafter described :
You are hereby notified that the contract for the

Layin;, aunnt;a:;in i in t21lin on Third S8treet from Avenue G to Deyona
Avenue E an eight inch vitrified pipe zwer, approximaete distance 2500 feet
] =] u . = — 3 | _\.t . :_.-\., = 't I::,I_
which was let by the City Council of Miami, Florida, on Jetober 82nd, 1914

has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as reported to the Council by the Sity Engineer and the
- =] . J i Ty 1LY
Committeeman on Streets, and you and each of you are hereby notified that O f.=. SQUIRLSS ¥ L

1918 . O -\ -
giemociciock £ M., at the City Hall, at Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the cost
of such improvements.

You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable
to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the city are as shown on the statement following:

Ree.No.439=E (Third Street)

T asgertajn, find and report that the cost of laying and installing

an eight inech gewer Tor thie improvement is 77.40 cents per lineal foot.

Deaarigtinn_uf Property. Foot Frontage. Assessment .
Lat '

Block BiN BE ELI
ik » - 50 12,980
v y v 50 12,90
L . ” - B0 15,80
e " 50 12.60
A.E.Seltzer pilla ik - 50 12,50
L L] " E, L " EO 15_55
iy " L [ ¥ e - 850 12,60
Augustine Fuller " 10, " SEN 50 1£.60
" B . g™ " B0 1£.50
Leo Mathewaon " 1 o 50 12,50
o . LA ¥ ' " 50 12,50
g . o, n y 50 12.50
J.A.McRas ¥ B o " 50 12,60
LI L] L] 4} " " B0 12.50
Albert Whitney . " . 50 IE-QE
FlLiH.Iﬂbl : Er . ol 860 s 80
" W L 1! L] L ED 12 .50
JeI.Wilaon " 10, ’ 33N B0 12,50
"R [ L] U, L L Eﬂ IE.GG
F.B,0live L FI - ¥ " ” 50 12,50
n " 1] M ?r ] " Eﬂ 1E.5D
HeF.Fordham Ay . 50 12,60
non ] ] 5 L n 50 1240
R A Bl 50 12.50
L " n x: ol w 50 12,60
Susie G.Fhite A5 (LR " 80 £450
Y A " 80 12,60
Emma Northrup * 40, " oW RO 12,50
S : A8 TSR Y 50 18,50 :
Taa Lng;n " my " " B0 18,60
1 2 ¢ R 3 50 12,60
E-H;Erlﬂknll " H| b " GO 12,50
Bruce Bowles AR " _ 80 18,50
Geo.Newbald L " " O 12.80
Thos,0.Garr s . " 50 18,900
AH.Hunter LR " . 5O 12,50
E.M,Fragler - ], v - B0 %Pnﬂg
W.B.Sawyer e [ By ORI 50 2.9
H.8.Bragg ¥ E: - . 50 12,90
J.H.Porter e T " 50 %g-gg
D.A.Dorssy e 1 n 4 80 . e
Tﬁultill ?uéurnd s - e = ;E TR
Lasﬁﬁiﬁ T F.”’ " ﬁ: " na B0 12,90
£2,.91
H.F.Fordbam P S aal & L
John Beybold "B el . 2 4890
J-Hlﬂﬂ'!ﬂﬂ_ ¥ 13' - p- or a.45

Y. .Ts




Reg .No.4539=B (Third Strest)

Heoc

\Pace )

Name of Owner. ription of Property. Foot Frontage. Assessmant.
Totals forward . « « + » ¢ s » » + o o SioEr - | §8IR.70
J«HsPhillips Let 19, Block 20N 50 12,90
| ] i H Eﬂ, H (1] ﬁﬂ T?,“ﬁ
Earl V.Palmguist " 11, ~ 286N B0 12.50
] L] L] Ll lﬂj L L] 50 1ﬁ.ﬁﬁ
Edgar H.Hilyer i T . 50 12,90
o, i A S 50 12.90
1] 1] " ] 1.—1_, i l F._r"- '[If'-:_.rt.:';
L] n L] if I'F!', L] L] EQ 12.90
- e N oigget: | 1 . " 50 12,60
n " L] n jr:;, L L B0 12,80
. ! ol " 19, " " 50 12,980
] " L] " :ﬂ" ] v r-.& 1-!'.‘-‘1"“.:'}
Heotor Monroe " 11, . o7N 80 12,90
Ru.A«S3chenler " 18, " “ EQ 12,90
Idella Johnson i ¢ Rk » 50 12,90
Jesale Oromartie " 14, ° » 50 12,90
Gilman and Rand o | . ¢ N " 50 12,90
" " " . | P i " 80 12,80
Emily MoEKinney T o . . 80 12,90
william Hiocks " 1R . " 50 12,20
¥t.Z21ion Chureh " 10, v b 50 12,60
m " ™ " 20 " " 18] 12,90
Gader Walker " 48, White's Resubdivision
of Blook 26N 110 2R, 38
Washingten Young " 48, - " " 110 oA, %A
Eusie G.White i . . 110 21, %A
T.J.Pitohford " 4n," 1 e o 110 28,30
Total . . , 4600 ¥, BI0,. 08
Total Cost of Improvement as follows:
John J.Quinn Company, $2,01%.5
Flarida Machine Warks, 38.88
ByH.Xlyaa,Plana, 24,19
L ", jSupervision, 108.58
Administration, !/ 25,00
$2,018.5%

Total Asgessment « « = « &« ¢ & = &

City'a Part .

Ll

. #1,210,08
1,00%; 2F

" ] # 5 ™ w " - - @ E] -
Tatal Cost of Tmprovement, + « « = = !EfﬁT!_E?

J3. M. ;'ICE;@:_;___

I e A




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

-
= il

-—

-

70
]

WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

= i 1
1 & [ o e ™ 'l = : J
.—I:h:'l in_, cﬂnmu.u-.t.._-_ i ok L1 o 1 I :r:- t_ﬂ_: + ! "r'l'i'\"- i e
p 1 ar i 2 4 - i — - v, RBCELILL " .
BTk = ..EI'-.H....]"'._ WERE e 11% ) -_:.1:.':‘___‘ AvEny - 1 d + 3

= - - a R A -8
pipe sewer, a lmate ¢ 4

- - b b b

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer asz adopted by the City Council for such improvements, and due
notice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-

ested therein against the cost of such improvements, and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida, that said work for said

im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Council.

swl 1 = 1M1
Passed and adopted this dayv of JUN 17 1. 5 , 19
g . Yy 4 #
e 072 Dot ouran Cr . Let
...... 1IN LT i VABBRY £ S Rt |
City Clerk. President City Counecil.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._439<

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, met on the 17 day of_June .
19_15, pursuant to due notice of said meeting, under Sections 28 and 32 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints
which the owWner or OWners or other persons interested in the improvement of the ; :

laying, oonstructing and inetalling on Third Strest, beginning ot Ave.0

and extending westwardly %o beyond Avenue K, on edght inoh vitrified

pipe soWer, approximate Jdletonce 3500 {feet n

o

might desire to make against the cost of such improvement, as authorized by Improvement Resolution No.
&+ 5 e 18

adapted by the City Council on the day of . 19__; and

WHEREAS, said City Council, having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
ed, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
interezted therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assessment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Couneil; therefore,

BRE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

L A T g il A B

the City Engineer on the o day of 1977, and filed with the Clerk of said

City for identification on the day of i W | e
things, as heretofore approved (or for madifieation) as follows:

th

. be, and iz hereby confirmed in all

The assessment against lot . hloek iz hereby reduced to 3
The assessment against lot , block , is hereby reduced to $

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground described in said assessment roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by said improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections 18 the sum set opposite to the same therein.

]

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of 3. R 048l

is hereby approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Couneil, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make colleetions of the assessments thereon as required by ]Jl'*';'-J EXXEERX
gioy LI NOE

Passed and adopted this day of . 19

r & j |
] .’. :.- o .Ir-'\: [ u’ -é ] . !
Attest: _f"-' {:{ fj / «]"I e / OL £ .____,,a‘___,_aﬂ"
Pizident City Council.
City Clerk.




Assessment Roll

Aszsessment Roll for the

q 1 o
ine, oo : C
hﬂﬂiﬂﬂillb' &% Avenus U and extanding to o Y0 AV aml t ing Lerifilec
pipe sewer, Sprroximate dietznce 2900 fa-t
as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. . #%39=0 , approved._O8%, o, 1818 , 191 , based upon

the terms of contract with the City of Miami and Ve s Qyuinn Co

contractor for said work, approved by the City Council of the City of Miami, the . ° day of 208 —..1914
4 Asaortain, find and roport thos vhe coat of laying and installing
an edght irch sower for this improvement in 77.40 cents por limenl food.

g«_:um' ", of Proparty. JFoot "’rcanth,h Aaﬂgur,ru?t
e

15; nc
& ey i : & 1 f:g 132.80
'-, .:—:':J-I'I-
!- Ill-‘:il. v 9, “ n 50 18,00
] ‘:.:; | n Jr l|-|. -
A% E. Illtll'r, RS S " E0 i”:f."::
"9 n 3, " " :; 18,080
mtim ml'l-.;]r‘ [ ] 15, i 32 X rﬁ 13,00
A B " 13,80
] L i "Ilj n " D 1
L] " L 3 il | E'IE] 1 .:I:_.l:.
3. A, Mofvo, y ‘8 % @ 5o 13" 80
. ";1 N " ol "-_'_.‘...-'4'.';
m -h,it"'l"'!'* " :J_ i " :1':- A 'r_r:
ﬂ-‘-‘-?‘l'iﬂll, L 3 " " a0 13,80
o 1.! " " --“: :....":'-I'
L h I'uuun, ¥ 10, ® 33x 50 134 B¢
o s . 1 9 9 " 50 T
F« Bs Qive, X B 3 u 50 15480
" W L i s B fl i 185
He 7s Fordhan, T §, = " 4] 13.80
R " R B " 30 15,91
R ik " : & 0 " 50 13,80
. . R VR n 50 15,90
Busie Q. Yhito, n 2, n " o0 13,80
. S T R " i 12.80
Emms. Northrup, 2 10, * M¥ 13,90
. f " 9, n " 50 12,00
Ida y B " 50 13.80
. " l?, L L} l-": ] l.llll..u:
Ii ll hi‘ﬂkﬂll‘ n 3, H L _:":.-' y o
Druce Bowlen, _pi PO L 5O 13.90
Geo, Wewbold, SRR s S 50 13,90
Thos. Q. ﬂn.:r _ S n a BQ 13.80
A+ He Bunter, n FERE: " 50 13.90
8. M+ Frasier, b " " 50 13.§
W. B. Bawyor, R 10, n 35 B SHY Ldel
He B. Br ) . 9, " N 50 ;. L3.¢
Je Hs Pox E or, g " 50 12,90
D. A hruﬂ; L] T, L L ol 138
l'run-u Oolored " et
lasonio Lodga, " g, = » G0 13,§
L # 5, " u e 135
E' r. h:d—nﬁ-ﬁrl‘, L] ;.'J ¥ " ll’? l.lll:
Jﬁh.n Beybold, R v u <G 13.5
1'1 ml‘r“. L l.'.g_; B L L dile g
Je Hy Boward, el R A J'G' 13.5 B
Minnie Marip, 17, * 301X 15 _B.45
Th'ﬂl- J. Put:ru, 1 18, v L 50 13,50
o 18, n r A dism
lu:l. ‘I". Pmi.f att s 80, * " ou 13490
# . _--l.; " L -.L.' j_ a5 B
i n 1. H _“3’ ] [ ] o0 1880
n l n " -'-4 L " Ll r sy
' 1 ® 34, " " 50 13.90 iy
ﬂ.!h&ulal ord, a 11, * M7X 50 17,90
= 13, *° . 50 13.90
I " " 13, ] " B0 13.90
via L. Deloy, O AR I B S 13,80
" . s 8 1B, ] " o0 Lol
LA | " " 18, " n 0 18.9C
| *, 8 A% 8 @ 50 13.80
.: ‘_1-.‘- AL . T " m' " " = s . .-!
L& : . b iy i - lﬂnr"ﬁ_‘r‘“ (oL . . -I.



ar

BETE

L
b
B

-

Qwner. Desoription cf Property. Foct Frontage.

Assescy

5T
e --.t L

Totals forword

----u-ll-----"s-l'

613.70

L L] -
:-l H.u- Philli:iﬂ, Lot 1 i, Bloak 88 N 0 13.80
i ;3, | L 0 Iy -
]:Irl 'J'. Pal-:u*-ut 1), ™ e X 30 142,00
" 13, . . 3 L3«
nl,!u H. Hilly n by N " 0 12,
. " e | " . 50 Ll
| n | 16, 1 i 0 1

' " . ’ '.I‘;J " o .IL' Lidwk

' . " " | r-.l' o " "f‘ 1. B ]

| W L f 18, f " 50 13.8C

] " n ¥ ) i " 30 13,

L] L] n i # I 1l ] B0 13.1
Heaotor Monroe, R b 1 # 7 13,
R. A. Euhanlur, * 13, n » 50 13,4
Idells thnu* " 13 " " 0 12§
Joasale Crox rtJL. ¥ 14, n w 50 13.
Gilman and F-..-*?%, " 1B, " " 50 "

n ] ] i .'-L:I, 1] ] 30 18,8
Beily MoEinnavr, " AT, " n 15.80
William Hioke, 18, @ " 50 13.90
M%: Bion Church, " 18, " " 13.

. " " " 20, " v 50 Lids
Geder Toalker, ¥ 45, Thite's Resubdivision

of Dloak B8 H 110 5.8
Mabingten Young, * 48, * v 110 .38
Basie G. Thite, R 47, ® " o 110 . 38
T‘ ;“ PitQhL rl-n-l » L= L L " U TR _3:]1_._-“‘_ " "I:.".'l Hik
f-:. =Bl ® Ly o e .'-..-\..Iq.
Mt Inproveme '« *h
J. QLinn Lmﬁ wylida,. 38
'i'luru. Moohine ko, « 58
B. H. Klyoce, Fl mua, S4.18
n o f : furorvision, 108 .58
Mpinistration, 85.00
EH, 31087
y 34
Total Asgeaament « « + s » » o' » = & & o $L810.008
City's Part . s s L B B R pa s ko
Total Coat of Improvement;, .« » s« » $8,810.87
T.:"-i- -'i-! J-lﬂ"jl
-'-:J.Hr‘;- !'H'L'rl




i ‘
' . ’ -
: ‘ h
Ir,I : H t'.
' L]
IIII__,- L L]
AN ORDINANCE siss
PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT IN ANNUAL INSTALMENTS OF ASSESSMENTS e T : L2
AT (i i - ASSESSMENTS OF §25.00 AND OVER
MADE FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COST OF IMPROVEMENT OF o
laying, conetructing and lnstelling on 3a treet Beginnin & TRttt
axtending westwardly to beyond Avenue X, an =irht inch vitri gl o s
approximate dlstence 2500 fect e TiWriii pipe aeswer,
IN THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA, UNDER IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, %#28- ND FIXING
A TIME WHEN SAID ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT, pg AN
WHEREAS, the improvement of
- J EVINE, constructil and inetalling alons Third
ftrest Beglinning at Avem and extendir twardly to bevond Avenue K. an
eight inch vitrified pize & ¢, approximete distance 2500 fest R
as provided for in Improvement Eesolution No. ¢ o 2= adopted by this body on oot B, 1814 , 191

has been duly completed; and,

WHEREAS, said improvement has been accepted by said City and the cost thereof assessable against abutting
property has been duly assessed against the property liable to be assessed therefor; now, *

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida,
Saction 1. That each assessment of $325.00 and over heretofore made against any one lot or parcel of ground for

e } 5
IR I L T

or on account of the improvement of Sirest, from
Avenue G : Avenue
street to
Street. in said City of Miami, under Improvement Resolution No.... T , heretofore
ot 5, lbla :
adopted by this body on # .19 ., may, at the option of the owner or owners of the property

0 assessed, and upon such owner or owners executing and filing the agreement provided for in Section 30 of the

Charter of said City, be payable in. 4. equal annual instalments. The first instalment shall become due
July 1,1816 : 4 e L . . i
and pavable .18  Each succeeding instalment shall become due and payable on the
1st July Lt sl : 3 Sl : -
: day of o of each suceeeding year, and bear interest from date at the rate of eight

per centum per annum from date until paid.

Qaetion 2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after approval by the Mayor, and after llﬁ_lgl'_]-"liﬂ_lti_ﬂﬂ
one time in the Miami Daily Metropolis, a newspaper published in the City of Miami, Floridas ST POSTANE &S

required by law, Passec accpLec i~ e ,l/ 2 o {3
A
City Clerk. Meigdr. o
I i T LAT Cunoll
M
Passed & adopted this ) ) -:)__/”_{JT}_”
_."L |U_' f: £ AX T A




